Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 488 of the Regular Session

1 2	State of Arkansas	A Bill	
	89th General Assembly	TY BIII	SENATE BILL 359
3 4	Regular Session, 2013		SENATE DILL 339
5	By: Senator B. Sample		
6	by. Schator B. Sample		
7		For An Act To Be Entitled	
8	AN ACT TO	AN ACT TO MAKE TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS TO THE ARKANSAS	
9	CODE CONCERNING THE SUSPENSION OF DRIVING PRIVILEGES		
10	FOR MINOR IN POSSESSION OF ALCOHOL; AND FOR OTHER		
11	PURPOSES.		
12			
13			
14	Subtitle		
15	TO MAKE TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS TO THE		
16	ARKANSAS CODE CONCERNING THE SUSPENSION		
17	OF DRIVING PRIVILEGES FOR MINOR IN		
18	POSSESSION OF ALCOHOL.		
19			
20			
21	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:		
22			
23	SECTION 1. Ar	kansas Code $ 5-65-402(a)(4)(B)(vii), c $	oncerning the
24	suspension of driving privileges under the Omnibus DWI Act is amended to read		
25	as follows:		
26	(vii) The dri	ving privileges of any person violating	§ 3-3-203(a)
27	shall be suspended,	revoked, or disqualified as provided by	§ 3-3-203 (e) (e);
28	and		
29			
30			
31		APPROVED: 03/22/2013	
32			
33			
34 25			
35 36			